



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN
 Bids and Awards Committee – Alternative Method of Procurement
 Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
 814 G. Puyat St., 1000 Manila
 Tel. No: 734-0024
 Fax: 734-0025

Attention: **MR. JAMES SEE**
 Authorized Representative

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
 814 G. Puyat St., Manila
 Tel. 734-0024 Fax 734-0025

Dear Mr. See:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under **QN-2018-0013-AUGUST (GAO)** with the total bid price of **Six Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine-Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 639,950.00)** has been determined to be the **Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation**:

Item No.	Total ABC (in Php)	Qty.	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	P 100,000.00	5	Unit	Motor Compressor-Model #ZR54KC-TP5-522 LRA 122-135 (SCROLL TYPE)	(LRA) 20,000.00	100,000.00
2	P 80,000.00	5	Unit	Motor Compressor-Model # ZR36K3-PFV-522 LRA 95 (SCROLL TYPE)	(LRA 95) 16,000.00	80,000.00
3	P 19,000.00	2	Unit	Motor Compressor-Model #2P19S3R236A LRA33 (Rotary)	(LRA 33) 9,500.00	19,000.00
4	P 6,500.00	10	Pc	Running Capacitor 65 MFD	(440V) 650.00	6,500.00
5	P 23,000.00	10	Set	Magnetic Contactor HN22CC206 240V 1PH FLA30	(Hartland) 2,300.00	23,000.00
6	P 38,000.00	10	Set	Circuit Breaker 100A, 3P (BQ3B100-SIEMENS) (Compatible to Existing Panel Board)	(Siemens) 3,800.00	38,000.00
7	P 30,300.00	10	Set	Circuit Breaker 70A, 3P (BQ3B070-SIEMENS) (Compatible to Existing Panel Board)	(Siemens) 3,030.00	30,300.00
8	P 25,250.00	10	Set	Circuit Breaker 50A, 3P (BQ2B030-SIEMENS) (Compatible to Existing Panel Board)	(Siemens) 2,525.00	25,250.00
9	P 20,200.00	10	Set	Circuit Breaker 30A, 1P (BQ2B030-SIEMENS) (Compatible to Existing Panel Board)	(Siemens) 1,400.00	14,000.00
10	P 15,150.00	10	Set	Circuit Breaker 20A, 1P (BQ2B020-SIEMENS) (Compatible to Existing Panel Board)	(Siemens) 1,400.00	14,000.00
11	P 46,500.00	5	Unit	Fan Motor (Condenser) ½ - ¼ HP, 208-230 V, 1 PH, 4.3-2.3 AMP 1075 RPM, 3 SPD, CAP 5 MFD (D 760)	(Condenser) 9,300.00	46,500.00
12	P 15,000.00	10	Pcs	Thermo Control (Manual) TG373A1108 (HONEYWELL)	(Honeywell) 1,500.00	15,000.00

13	₱ 78,000.00	20	Tank	Refrigerant Gas 22 30lbs. (13.6 kgs)	(13.6/kg) 3,900.00	78,000.00
14	₱ 19,000.00	2	Tank	Oxygen Gas "Industrial" 300 cf (Standard Capacity Including Cylinder)	(300cf) 9,500.00	19,000.00
15	₱ 19,000.00	2	Tank	Acetylene Gas "Industrial" 400 cf (Standard Capacity Including Cylinder)	(400cf) 9,500.00	19,000.00
16	₱ 19,000.00	2	Tank	Nitrogen Gas "Industrial" 1,800 psi (Standard Capacity Including Cylinder)	(1800/psi) 9,500.00	19,000.00
17	₱ 1,200.00	1	Tank	Oxygen Gas "Industrial" Standard Capacity (Content Only)	(Refill) 1,200.00	1,200.00
18	₱ 1,200.00	1	Tank	Acetylene Gas "Industrial" Standard Capacity (Content Only)	(Refill) 1,200.00	1,200.00
19	₱ 1,200.00	1	Tank	Nitrogen Gas "Industrial" Standard Capacity (Content Only)	(Refill) 1,200.00	1,200.00
20	₱ 15,000.00	5	Roll	Copper Tube 5/8" OD x 50 FT	(China) 3,000.00	15,000.00
21	₱ 10,000.00	5	Roll	Copper Tube 1/2" OD x 50 FT	(China) 2,000.00	10,000.00
22	₱ 7,500.00	5	Roll	Copper Tube 1/4" OD x 50 FT	(China) 1,500.00	7,500.00
23	₱ 2,250.00	30	Pc	Copper Elbow 1/2" ID	(China) 75.00	2,250.00
24	₱ 1,950.00	30	Pc	Copper Elbow 3/8" ID (Long Radius)	(China) 65.00	1,950.00
25	₱ 1,000.00	20	Pc	Copper Coupling 1 3/8" ID	(China) 50.00	1,000.00
26	₱ 9,600.00	30	Length	Rubber Insulation 1 1/8" ID x 1" TK x 6 FT	(China) 320.00	9,600.00
27	₱ 10,500.00	30	Length	Rubber Insulation 1 3/8" ID x 1" TK x 6 FT	(China) 350.00	10,500.00
28	₱ 5,000.00	100	Set	Rubber Grommet (For Fan Motor)	(Local) 50.00	5,000.00
29	₱ 4,500.00	10	Can	Penetrating Oil 16oz	(WD-40) 450.00	4,500.00
30	₱ 3,500.00	5	Liter	Vacuum Pump Oil	(PumpOil) 700.00	3,500.00
31	₱ 2,000.00	10	Can	Elastomeric Cement 1/4 Liter	(Vulcaseal) 200.00	2,000.00
32	₱ 11,600.00	20	Pc	Outdoor Enclosure 8" x 5" x 4" w/ Cover	(Local) 475.00	9,500.00
33	₱ 1,500.00	2	Roll	Flexible Plastic Conduit 3/4" (100m/Roll) "Orange"	(Diamond) 750.00	1,500.00
34	₱ 6,000.00	30	Roll	Polyethylene Tape 4" Rubberized (White)	(China) 200.00	6,000.00
TOTAL PRICE:						₱639,950.00

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
 10 G. Puyat St., Manila
 Tel 734-8026 Fax 734-7125

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,



MELCHOR ARTHUR H. CARANDANG

Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Date: 23 NOV 2018

Received by:  General Manager

(Signature above printed name)
Nov. 26, 2018

(Date and time of receipt)

**Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt*

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
314 G. Puyat St., Manila
Tel 734-0226 Fax 734-7228

BAC-AMP Secretariat - Central Office: 479-7300 local 1243 or 1238 (TF) * bac_ampsec@ombudsman.gov.ph.